

Website: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a> Email: <a href="mailto:dopta@psc.kerala.gov.in">dopta@psc.kerala.gov.in</a>

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

PTA III(1)500/2017

Pathanamthitta, 19.01.2018.

Tel: 0468-2222665

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Pathanamthitta - Short List for the post of High School Assistant (Social Studies) (Malayalam Medium) (Cat. No. 660/2012) in Education Department in Pathanamthitta District - Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1. Short List No. 16/2017/DOH dated 08.11.2017.

2. Letter No. A IV(4) 10298/17/GW dated 18.01.2018 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the **Register No. Z 107259** is provisionally included in the Main list of the **Short List No. 16/2017/DOH published on 08.11.2017** for selection to the post of **High School Assistant (Social Studies) (Malayalam Medium) (Cat. No. 660/2012) in Education Department in Pathanamthitta District** in compliance to the interim order of the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA[EKM] No.3036/17 dated 05.01.2018.

The Short List No.16/2017/DOH dated 08.11.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

N.M SREEKALA
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office. Pathanamthitta

Approved for issue

**Section Officer** 

Jm/CY-18/Addendum